



(VIA VIDEO CONFERENCE)



\$~7

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CRL.M.C. 2646/2021 and CRL.M.A. 17044/2021 (for ex-parte stay)**

**M/S K.M ENTERPRISES THROUGH: ITS PROPRIETRO & ANR.**  
..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Shray, Advocate.

versus

**STATE OF N.C.T OF DELHI & ANR.** ..... Respondents  
Through: Mr. K K Ghei, APP for the State.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR**

% **ORDER**  
**07.01.2022**

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks an adjournment on the ground that the main counsel is not available for today.

As per office report, service could not be affected on the respondents as process fee was not filed.

Let respondent no. 2 be served now on steps being taken by the petitioners by all permissible modes, returnable on 10<sup>th</sup> May, 2022.

In the meanwhile, status report be filed by the State.

**RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J**

**JANUARY 7, 2022**

*AK*