



\$~25

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.M.C. 2646/2021, CRL.M.A. 17044/2021

M/S K.M ENTERPRISES THROUGH ITS PROPRIETRO & ANR.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Himanshu Gupta, Mr.Karan Jain
and Ms.Navneet Kaur, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF N.C.T OF DELHI & ANR.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP for the
State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

07.10.2022

%

1. None appears for respondent No.2, though service was effected by e-mail.
2. On filing PF, let respondent No.2 be now served by ordinary mode returnable on 24.01.2023.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

OCTOBER 07, 2022

VLD