



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 2646/2021, CRL.M.A. 17044/2021

M/S K.M ENTERPRISES THROUGH ITS PROPRIETRO & ANR.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Himanshu Anand Gupta,
Mr.Karan Jai, Ms.Navneet Kaur and
Mr.Ishwar Chalwa, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF N.C.T OF DELHI & ANR.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP for the
State.
Mr.C.M.Krishna, DLA- Food Safety,
GNCTD for R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **24.01.2023**

1. Appearance has been entered on behalf of the respondent No.2 and seeks time to file response. As sought, response be filed by the respondent No.2 before next date of hearing with an advance copy thereof to the learned counsel for petitioner.
2. List again on 19.05.2023.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

JANUARY 24, 2023

M