



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 2646/2021, CRL.M.A. 17044/2021**

**M/S K.M ENTERPRISES THROUGH ITS
PROPRIETRO & ANR.**

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Himanshu Anand Gupta, Mr.
Karan Jain and Mr. Ishwar Raj
Chandra, Advs.

versus

STATE OF N.C.T OF DELHI & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, APP for
State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

10.04.2024

No more time left, since it is already 04:45 PM.

List on 26.07.2024.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

APRIL 10, 2024/akc