



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 2646/2021 & CRL.M.A. 17044/2021

M/S K.M ENTERPRISES THROUGH
ITS PROPRIETRO & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Himanshu Anand Gupta, Mr.
Vaibhav Kharbanda and Mr. Sidharth
Barua, Advs.

versus

STATE OF N.C.T OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Digam Singh Dagar, APP.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **10.12.2024**

1. None appears on behalf of the respondent no.2 when the matter is called out.
2. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
3. Re-notify on 08.04.2025.
4. In the meanwhile, issue Court notice to the respondent no.2, without process fee, for the next date, i.e., 08.04.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 10, 2024

aj