



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 2646/2021, CRL.M.A. 17044/2021**
M/S K.M ENTERPRISES THROUGH ITS PROPRIETRO & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Himanshu Anand Gupta
(DHCLSC), Mr. Shekhar Anand
Gupta, Mr. Sidharth Barua, Mr. Mike
Desai, Ms. Navneet Kaur and Mr.
Anvesh Verma, Advocates (through
VC)

versus

STATE OF N.C.T OF DELHI & ANR.

....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP for the State.
Mr. Tarun Negi, Food Safety Officer,
Department of Food Safety, GNCT of
Delhi.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

08.04.2025

Be listed for arguments on 10.11.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

APRIL 8, 2025/RS