



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 2646/2021, CRL.M.A. 17044/2021**

**M/S K.M ENTERPRISES THROUGH ITS PROPRIETRO
& ANR.**

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Himanshu Anand Gupta,
Mr. Shekhar Anand Gupta, Ms. Mansi
Yadav, Mr. Sidharth Barua,
Ms. Navneet Kaur and Ms. Shivani
Rampal, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF N.C.T OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

10.11.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioners submits that since CRL.M.C.397/2022 is pending before the Court of Hon'ble Dr. Justice Swarana Kanta Sharma on 08.12.2025, present Petition be also listed there.
2. Subject to Orders of Hon'ble Judge In-Charge, present Petition be listed before Hon'ble Dr. Justice Swarana Kanta Sharma on 08.12.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

NOVEMBER 10, 2025/R