



\$~18 & 19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 2646/2021 & CRL.M.A. 17044/2021

M/S K.M ENTERPRISES THROUGH ITS PROPRIETRO &
ANR.Petitioners

Through: Appearance not given

versus

STATE OF N.C.T OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Raghuinder Verma, APP for
the State

19

CRL.M.C. 397/2022 & CRL.M.A. 1824/2022

SWAMI MUKTANANDPetitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for the
State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

Since learned counsel for the petitioner(s) seeks adjournment, in the
interest of justice, renotify on 28.09.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 27, 2026/rr